

F.No. AR-19/2017 GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS CIVIL SECRETARIAT, BLOCK NO. 4, 4TH FLOOR <u>ITANAGAR – 791 111</u>

Dated Itanagar, the 1st May, 2018

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 15 (3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (No.22 of 2005) and on the recommendation of the Committee chaired by the Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is hereby pleased to appoint Shri Goto Ete, Advocate as Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission (APIC).

(By order and in the name of the Governor)

(**Azimul Haque**) Secretary to the Government of Arunachal Pradesh

Memo.No. AR-19/2017 / 142

Dated Itanagar, the 7th May, 2018

Copy to: -

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Raj Bhawan, Itanagar.
- The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
 The Drivets Question of Arunachal Pradesh,
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. Shri Goto Ete, Advocate, C/o Shri Y R Ete, CDPO, ICDS, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh
- 5. The Private Secretary to all Ministers, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries, Commissioners, Secretaries, Special Secretaries, Joint Secretaries, Under Secretaries and equivalent to the Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.
- 7. The Secretary to the Arunachal Pradesh Legislative Assembly, Itanagar.
- The Secretary to the Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission, Itanagar.
 The Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar.
- All Head of Offices (Directors/Chief Engineers etc), Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, Naharlagun, Nirjuli.
- 11. All Deputy Commissioners, Additional Deputy Commissioners (Independent), Government of Arunachal Pradesh.
- The Director Printing and Stationeries, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun. He is requested to publish the in Extraordinary Gazette and send 20 (twenty) copies of it to the Department of Administrative Reforms, Itanagar
- 13. Office copy.

(Azimul Haque) Secretary to the Government of Arunachal Pradesh ()